(GOLDQUEST

‘ PROFESSIONAL BACKGROUND

\VERIFICATION SERVICES

CONFIDENTIAL BACKGROUND VERIFICATION REPORT

Name of the Candidate Sivabalan E Client Name HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED
Application ID GQ-HMLN-168 | Report Status Closed

Date of Birth 21 Sept 1994 Application Received 16-10-2025

Candidate Employee ID | 0168 Insuff Cleared/Reopened NA

Report Type FINAL Final Report Date 11-11-2025

Verification Purpose NA Overall Report Status GREEN

COMPONENT STATUS
REPORT
COMPONENT INFORMATION SOURCE COMPLETED VERIFICATION
DATE STATUS

LATEST .

EMPLOYMENT 1 Sathyamoorthy - Assistant Manager HR 05-11-2025 GREEN
POST GRADUATION Controller of Examination 24-10-2025 GREEN
GRADUATION Controller of Examination 24-10-2025 GREEN
EX EMPLOYMENT 2 S.R. Gomathi - Manager HR & 07-11-2025 GREEN

Administration

COURT

VERIEICATION Palav Agarwal - Advocate 16-10-2025 GREEN
DIGITAL ADDRESS Eganathan 18-10-2025 GREEN

End of summary report

Legend:

I -Major discrepancy

-Minor discrepancy

I -Unable to verify

-Pending from source

I -All clear

No 293/154/172, 4th Floor, Outer Ring Road, Kadubeesanahalli, Marathahalli, Bangalore-560103 | https://bgvadmin.goldquestglobal.in

Page1/1



LATEST EMPLOYMENT 1

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company: Avana Medical Devices Avana Medical Devices

Name Of The Candidate: Sivabalan E Sivabalan E

Emp Code: AMD_040 AMD_040

From: 05-01-2022 05-01-2022

To: 02-06-2025 02-06-2025

Designation: Territory Sales Manager Territory Sales Manager

Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Annual CTC - 1082788

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Better Opportunity

Rehire Eligibility: Not Applicable Yes

Remarks: Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from Sathyamoorthy - Assistant
Manager HR of Avana Medical Devices, found the employment as genuine.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Sathyamoorthy - Assistant Manager HR

Report Verified Date: 05-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 1 (a)

Wed 05-11-2025 06:22 P

HR <hr@avanamedical.com>

RE: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for Sivabalan E GQ-HMLN-168 (1) Avana Medical Devices

To verfymyemployment@goidquestglobal.in

£ L Suganthan

Please find the verified details of Mr. Sivabalan E below for your reference.

HRVerifier Inputs

Candidate's Particulars [Please substantiate here)
Company Name Avana Medical Devices Avana Medical Devices Put Ltd
Candidate Name Sivabalan E Sivabalan E
Employee Code/IlyNo AMD_040 AMD_040
From |Date of Joining) 05-Jan-2022 05-Jan-2022
To (Date of Exit/Relieving) 30-May-2025 2 = June- 2025
Designation (At the time of leaving the company): Territory 5ales Manager Territory Sales Manager
Salary/CTC: Please Provide Annual CTC - 1082788

Was this position: Permanent/Temporary/Contractual

Please Provide

Permanent

Supervisor's Name

Please Provide

Srinivasa raja — State Manager

Reason for Leaving

Please Provide

Better Oppartunity

Rehire Eligibility

{Pleaze fill in the relevant information)

Yes

Exit formalities completed: {Yes/No)

{Please fill in the relevant information)

Yes

Kindly confirm attached Relieving letter /document is authenticate?

Please Provide - Yes

Any Integrity [/ Disciplinary Issue during the employment tenure? [If
"Yes" Please explain briefly)

Please explainfcomment briefly - No

Any Misappropriation of Fund ? (If “Yes” Please explain briefly)

Please explain/comment briefly - Mo

DATA - BREACH of any kind

Please Provide - No

Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right
hiring decision, Please lets us know:

Please Provide

Verified By | Name, Contact Number & Designation)

Please Provide = Sathyamoorthy = Assistant Manager HR

Thanks & Regards,
Sathya.Y
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POST GRADUATION

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution:

Bharathiar University

Bharathiar University

Name Of The Candidate: Sivabalan E Sivabalan E

Enroll No: 17NB5080 17NB5080

Degree: Master of Business Administration Master of Business Administration
Major: International Business International Business

Month And Year Of Passing: May-2019 May-2019

Certification Issued Date: 2021-03 2021-03

Remarks:

The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination
Bharathiar University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the

same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date:

24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 2 (a)

LITTBWITH LISDHENVG S1pHhiD
far University
Fops SPaiusd Gyt

FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES
LrgE Tt Lsbasneud HpRHLD Ben 2010490 i P ke
Fearpiratar «f, k g ekt Bardi [~ S PrBEA i M AT
Py Qi arrar s a1 pallpan wi,  owewhs Bicmseiwsd Bepeni (Fiadps aeiad)
R P 1 - Smiml  Lssark  mpE  [Eededarey ar. _d_g__maﬁ;un'r LsDHe0G Siph
..H,u'_ﬂ-l'r. B anpriveinns e

=

The Syndicate of the 'B&anﬂ&hr University ferety srulps Ao that SIVABALAN E

fag  been  admitted 10 Dh-‘fﬂlﬁt o/ MASTER OF BUSINESS ADMINISTRATION (INTERNATIONAL
BUSINESS), faving certified by duly oppointed Txominers to  be qualifiel 10 mceive the  srme
and wis placed in FIRST Class, at the “Eqpmination condbected im MAY 2019 fy Bfanatfier Lniversiiy#5
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GRADUATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Institution: Anna University Anna University

Name Of The Candidate: Sivabalan E Sivabalan E

Enroll No: 621612114145/RG 621612114145/RG

Degree: Bachelor of Engineering Bachelor of Engineering

Major: Mechanical Engineering Mechanical Engineering

Month And Year Of Passing: Apr-2016 Apr-2016

Certification Issued Date: 2017-05 2017-05

Remarks: The following applicant details were verified by Controller of Examination Anna
University found genuine, hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is
furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name: Controller of Examination

Report Verified Date: 24-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 3 (a)

PR T e A e

Rog.No. 62 16021 14145RG

The Syndicate of the Anna-Yniversity Fereby makes Rnown that
SIVABALAN E fias ﬁtﬁﬂaﬂ:ﬁﬁﬁi‘;{ to the DEGREE OF BACHELOR OF
ENGINEERING in MECHANICAL ENGINEERING under the
Faculty of Mechanical EW‘E&H:—;; completed the prescribed
programme of study and Emn'ngﬁ{n'r:n ified by the duly appointed examiners to be
qualified to recetve the same, and has been placed in FIRST CLASE at the
Examination held in APRIL 2016, I,

Grven under the mf' qf :ﬁr University

TR e A
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EX EMPLOYMENT 2

PARTICULARS

APPLICATION DETAILS

REPORT DETAILS

Name Of The Company:

Link orthopaedics Pvt Ltd

Link orthopaedics Pvt Ltd

Name Of The Candidate: Sivabalan E Sivabalan E

Emp Code: Not Provided Not Disclosed

From: 04-03-2021 04-03-2021

To: 01-03-2022 01-03-2022

Designation: Customer Sales Executive Customer Sales Executive
Last Drawn Salary: Not Provided Rs.4,30,000/- PA

Reason For Leaving: Not Provided Career Growth

Rehire Eligibility:

Not Applicable

Not Disclosed

Remarks:

Screen-shot of the Email confirmation received from S.R. Gomathi - Manager HR
& Administration of Link orthopaedics Pvt Ltd, found the employment as genuine.
Hence closing the check as GREEN and the same is furnished as annexure.

Information Source Name:

S.R. Gomathi - Manager HR & Administration

Report Verified Date:

07-11-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Fri 07-11-2025 02:47 PM

s.r.gomathi linkorthopaedics.in <s.r.gomathi@Ilinkorthopaedics.in>

Annexure 4 (a)

Re: Requesting for Ex-Employment Verification for Sivabalan E GQ-HMLN-168 (2) Link orthopaedics Pvt Ltd

To Sharlin

Ce "lay'; ‘Anrti’

I Niessage Y Bilsooki.xdsx (11 KB)

Dear Ms. Sharlin,

Please find the attached details as per your request.

Thanking you,

With Best Regards,

S.R. Gomathi

Manager- HR & Admin
Waldemar Link India Pvt Ltd
*rx p— e
No. 07, 17th Avenue
Harrington Road

Chetpet, Chennai - 600 031
044-42822066/3066
#0941129445
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Annexure 4 (b)

HB e Book [Protecied View] - Excel (Froduct Activation Fadled)
BEER cove  msERT  PAGELAWUT  FORMULAS  DATA  REVIEW  VIEW
O PROTECTED VIEW 8e careful—emall attachments can contain viruses. Unless you need to edit, It's safer to stay in Protected View, Enable Editing
B2l = Sv || plegse Provide : 5.0, Gomathi & Manager - HR & Administration
A B C
1
2 HR/Verifier Inputs
Candidate’s Particulars
3 (Please substantiate here)
4 Company Name Link orthopaedics Pvt Ltd
g Canddate Nama Sivabalan E Swabalan E
& Employes CodeIDiNo Please Prowdo Comtract Stafl not in payrol
7 From {Date of Joining) OF 04, 3021
g To (Dabe of Ext/Releving) 3200
g [Dasignabion {Af the tme of keavng the company) Custamer Sales Execulive Customer Sales Execulive -Trichy
10 SeaniCTe Plearse Prowde Rs 4,30,000¢- P&
11 Was this posilion; ParmanentTemporany/Contractual Please Frovide Temporary
12 Supenisors Nama Plese Provide Mr. Kurnar
13 Reason for Leaving Pleasa Frovide Carear Growth
14  Rehire Elgibality (Please fill in the relavant imfommalion)
1%  Ext formalities complated: (Yes/MNa) (Please fill in the relevant information) VES
16 Kindly confirm attached Relieving letler idocumeant is authenbeata? Flease Prowede | copy s not available al presen
Ary Integrity | Dizciplinary lsswe during the employment tenure? (i “Yes"” Please "
17 explain briefly) Pieasa axplain/comment briefly © yes
" Any Misappropriation of Fund 7 (f “Yes" Please explain briefty) Please explain/comment briefly No
. DATA — BREACH of any kind Please Provide
Any Important Point Apart from the Above if relevant in making right hiring decision, Pleasa P Lowal e Spers
20 FPlease lets us know:
21 [Verifiad By { Nama, Contac! Number & Designabion) Pleasea Provide | 5. R. Gomathn & Manager - HR & Administration
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COURT VERIFICATION

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Reference Number: GQ-HMLN-168 GQ-HMLN-168

Candidate Name: Sivabalan E Sivabalan E

Date Of Birth: 21-09-1994 21-09-1994

Father Name: Eaganathan Eaganathan

with comment on criminal record not found. Hence closing the check as GREEN

and the same is furnished as annexure.

Addressl: C/O: Eaganathan, Universal C/O: Eaganathan, Universal
Company Street, Madan Company Street, Madan
Nagar, Thuthipattu, Tirupattur,Tamil Nagar, Thuthipattu, Tirupattur,Tamil
Nadu - 635811 Nadu - 635811

Remarks: Online Court Record Verification report duly stamped and signed by the Advocate

Information Source Name:

Palav Agarwal - Advocate

Report Verified Date:

16-10-2025

Verification Status(Color Code):

GREEN
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Annexure 5 (a)

PALAV AGARWAL TRUE COPY

ADVOCATE AND LEGAL CONSULTANT
BAR COUNCIL DELHI ID I»/1432/14

COURT VERIFICATION REPORT

APPLICATION ID

GQ-HMLMN-168

NAME OF THE APPLICANT

Sivabalan E

FATHER NAME

Eaganathan

DATE OF BIRTH

21-September-1994

ADDRESS OF THE APPLICANT

C/: Eaganathan, Universal Company Street, Madan Nagar, Thuthipattu,
Tirupattur, Tamil MNadu - 635811

VERIFICATION STATUS

Verified Clear

VERIFIED DATE

16-October-2025

EXECUTIVE SUMMARY

CIVIL COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SESSIONS COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

MAGISTRATE COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

HIGH COURT VERIFICATION

Verified Clear - No Records Found

SUPREME COURT OF INDIA VERIFICATION Verified Clear - No Records Found

CONCLUSTON;

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference
Mumber raised before us. The information is subject to the search condueted within the Jurisdictonal limits of the Address of the
Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

As on the date of this search and as per the online litigation database there is no Civil or Criminal case instituted against the Reference

MNumber raised before us. The informaton 15 subject o the search conducred within the Jurisdicuonal limits of the Address of the

Candidate provided. Hence, this information is subjective in nature.

DISCLAIMER:

Proper due diligence has been conducted in retrieval of the information as per the public records available. The information is gained on

the instruction of CLIENT and the undersigned is not liable for any act of error, omission, deletion or non publication of records of the

concerned court, This information may not be treated as a Certificare,

Youts Truly

/{/#J,/-

(PALAV AGARWAL)

BAR COUNCIL DE |_||1 ID D/1432/14
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DIGITAL ADDRESS

candidate is residing at the provided address since 20 years to till date, hence

PARTICULARS APPLICATION DETAILS REPORT DETAILS
Applicant Name: Sivabalan E Sivabalan E

Application Id: GQ-HMLN-168 GQ-HMLN-168

Employee Id: 0168 0168

Remarks: Visited the given address, Met Eganathan (Father), who confirmed that the

closing the check as green and the same is furnished as Annexure.

Information Source Name: Eganathan
Report Verified Date: 18-10-2025
Verification Status(Color Code): GREEN
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Annexure 6 (a)
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Annexure 6 (b)

4

Rp25+fjx, Thutipet, Thuthipattu, Tamil Nadu 635811, India ¥
Lat 12.80106° Long 78.70949°
Saturday, 18/10/2025 01:21 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (c)

v «

o % [ cPsMapcamera

o o L R L

P ; 7
Ambur, Tamil Nadu, India &=
288, Thutipet, Ambur, Tamil Nadu 635811, India

| Lat 12.801856° Long 78.708439°
i Saturday, 18/10/2025 01:22 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (d)

& GPS Map Camera

Ambur, Tamil Nadu, India &
Rp26+9fc, Thutipet, Ambur, Tamil Nadu 635811, India
Lat 12.801216° Long 78.711499°

Saturday, 18/10/2025 01:27 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (e)

¢ = [0 cPsMap Camera

R e e Ty
[ i,

# © Ambur, Tamil Nadu, India #== |

#“. No 7 Thitupattu, Thutipet, Ambur, Tamil Nadu 635811, India &

Lat 12.802647° Long 78.711695° :
Saturday, 18/10/2025 12:48 PM GMT +05:30
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Annexure 6 (f)

+91 96296 76328 o ¢ o

Hi Sivabalan E,

Greetings from GoldQuest Glabal.

This is regarding your address verification on behalf of
HEALTHIUM MEDTECH LIMITED

Whether our field executive has visited your address
physically?
Are you staying in the abowve house?

Kindly confirm as "Yes', if both the statements are correct
17005 AN

1 unread message

Yoes .
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Disclaimer

This report is confidential and is meant for the exclusive use of the Client. This report has been prepared solely for the
purpose set out pursuant to our letter of engagement (LoE)/Agreement signed with you and is not to be used for any other
purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on the
information purpose. The Client recognizes that we are not the source of the data gathered and our reports are based on

the information responsible for employment decisions based on the information provided in this report.

End of detail report
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